# 900252605 04/17/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schroder Joseph &Associates, LLP		I04/15/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Melissa Ann Wilson	
Street Address:	5874 Charloma Drive	
City:	Lakeland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33182	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3567019	EVER ARGUE WITH A WOMAN?

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059330998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3053567550

Email: MStein@hlglawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E Stein

Address Line 1: 18305 Biscayne Blvd., Ste 302
Address Line 4: Aventura, FLORIDA 33160

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3861
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Stein
Signature:	/Mark E. Stein/
Date:	04/17/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assigment of Trademark Rights#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0145

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Schroder Joseph & Associates LLP, a New York limited liability partnership, having a principal place of business at 766 Ellicott Street, Buffalo, New York, 14203 ("Assignor"), is currently using and has previously used the mark EVER ARGUE WITH A WOMAN? (the "Mark") and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No: 3567019 for the Mark registered on January 27, 2009;

WHEREAS, Melissa Ann Wilson, an individual with an address at 5874 Charloma Drive, Lakeland, Florida 33182("Assignee"), in order to clarify any questions or issues regarding ownership of the Mark is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Mark, including without limitation, registration of the Mark; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof. Upon execution of this Assignment all right, title and interest in the Mark shall be owned solely, completely and exclusively by Assignee free and clear from all liens, claims and encumbrances of any nature.

	SCHRODER JOSEPH & ASSOCIATES, LLP
Date: 19011 15, 2013	Jude W. Josep
State of New York ) SS:	
County of Errico	v 3.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged 2013 by Linda H. Southof Schroder Jose partnership.	ged before me this
My Commission Expires: 92020	(Signature of Notary Public)
Personally Known  Produced Identification	
Type of Identification Produced:	(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)
□ DID take oath  x DID NOT take oath	
	COMMISSION NUMBER HEATHER A. GIAMBRA

HEATHER A. GIAMBRA

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 02Gi6116189

Qualified in Niagata County

My Commission Expires September 20, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0146

**RECORDED: 04/17/2013**